

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831,755,5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Chris Lopez, seconded by Supervisor Glenn Church to:

Agricultural Berm Repair Temporary Emergency Regulations

Consider confirmation of temporary emergency regulations that waive the requirement to obtain a grading permit pursuant to Title 18 of the Monterey County Code for the repair and restoration of berms that were damaged or destroyed as a result of flooding that occurred during the atmospheric river event of March 9 through March 14, 2023.

Location: Farmlands within the unincorporated areas of the County of Monterey **Proposed CEQA action:** Find the temporary regulations exempt pursuant to California Code of Regulations, sections 15269 (emergency projects), 15302 (restoration and reconstruction), and 15304 (minor alternations of land).

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 25th day of April 2023, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew, and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting April 25, 2023.

Dated: April 27, 2023

File ID: 23-332

Agenda Item No.: 36

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy